Minister: Status of Women

Question Senator Date of Subject Date Hansard Hansard Elapsed
No. Question Reply Date Page No. Time
Received of Reply of Reply (days)

41 Minchin 12/02/2008 Administration—Media-related staff 08/05/2008 13/05/2008 1625 86

145 Minchin 12/02/2008 Administration—Provision of information to estimates 02/06/2008 16/06/2008 2410 111

committees, including appointments to government agencies,
authorities and advisory boards

253 Cormann 12/02/2008 Administration—Funding cuts—Programs and services for 06/05/2008 13/05/2008 1657 84
Western Australia
312 Allison 27/02/2008 Women's Safety Agenda—Funding 03/04/2008 14/05/2008 1880 36
468 Minchin 30/05/2008 Departmental engagements—Mr Christian and Ms Tara 30/06/2008 26/08/2008 3790 31
Taubenschlag—Details
547 Milne 14/07/2008 Recycling—Printer cartridges—Policy and practice 15/08/2008 26/08/2008 3825 32
607 Minchin 25/08/2008 Carbon offsets—Departmenta air travel—Guidelines 22/10/2008 10/11/2008 6479 58
643 Minchin 25/08/2008 Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries office—Departmental staff— 22/10/2008 10/11/2008 6482 58
Secondment
679 Minchin 25/08/2008 Overseas travel—Beijing Olympic Games—Expenses 10/02/2009 11/02/2009 825 169
715 Minchin 25/08/2008 Overseas travel—Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries, family and 06/01/2009 03/02/2009 155 134
departmental staff—Between July and August 2008
996 Ronaldson 25/11/2008 Commonwealth credit cards—Ministers, Parliamentary Secretaries  03/02/2009 05/02/2009 528 70
and ministerial, departmental and agency staff
1030 Ronaldson 25/11/2008 Overseas travel since 25 November 2007—Ministers, 24/04/2009 13/05/2009 2714 150
Parliamentary Secretaries and staff—Details
1080 Abetz 03/12/2008 Portfolio programs—Overspends and underspends—Details 30/04/2009 13/05/2009 2743 148
1116 Abetz 03/12/2008 Departments and agencies—Funding 03/02/2009 05/02/2009 539 62
1299 Cash 16/02/2009 Girl Guides Australia—100 years of Guiding across Australia 13/03/2009 16/03/2009 1685 25
events—Government funding
1419 Ronaldson 12/03/2009 External speechwriting services—Details of tender—2008 24/04/2009 14/05/2009 2989 43
calendar year
1537 Minchin 18/05/2009 Legislation—Statutory reviews—Timelines 26/06/2009 11/08/2009 4622 39
1638 Abetz 29/05/2009 Administration—Infrastructure and capital works projects 24/06/2010 24/06/2010 4464 391
1676 Minchin 03/06/2009 Government websites—Advertising on search engines 11/09/2009 14/09/2009 6500 100
1715 Minchin 10/06/2009 Legislation—Redundant and potentially redundant legislation— 06/08/2009 19/08/2009 5488 57
‘Clean-up’ coordinated by the Department of Finance and
Deregulation
1753 Ronaldson 10/06/2009 Administration—Contracts awarded to the Boston Consulting 09/10/2009 30/11/2009 9628 121
Group and the Allen Consulting Group
1810 Abetz 16/06/2009 Administration—Hospitality—Spending since 24 November 2007  09/10/2009 27/10/2009 7329 115
1899 Barnett 02/07/2009 Consultancies—Details of completed and ongoing since 19/08/2009 20/08/2009 5687 438

November 2007—Planned or budgeted for 2009 and 2010

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 132



Minister: Status of Women
Question Senator

No.

1936
1983
2020
2154
2101
2242
2347
2453

2625
2887

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Barnett
Abetz
Abetz
Ronaldson
Ronaldson
Abetz
Barnett
Ronaldson

Cormann
Humphries

Date of
Question

02/07/2009
21/07/2009
21/07/2009
10/09/2009
14/09/2009
16/09/2009
17/09/2009
23/11/2009

08/02/2010
17/06/2010

Subject

Administration—Staff, hospitality, plants, water coolers,
television subscriptions and government credit cards

Portable water supplies—Amount spent in the 2008-09 financial
year

Administration—M edia training undertaken since 24 November
2007

Administration—M inisteria letterhead and postage—Costs to
the department

Administration—2008-09 financial year—Resources provided
by the home department

Administration—M inisters/Parliamentary Secretaries—Websites
Legal advice—2008-09 financial year
Administration—Program overspends and underspends—Top 5
Hawker Britton—M eetings with representatives
Administration—Departmental and agency accommodation—
Estimation of future requirements

Date

Reply
Received

26/11/2009
08/12/2009
18/08/2009
03/02/2010
22/02/2010
05/03/2010
05/11/2009

01/02/2010
27/04/2010

Hansard
Date

of Reply
26/11/2009
02/02/2010
20/08/2009
22/02/2010
24/02/2010
10/03/2010
18/11/2009

04/02/2010
11/05/2010

Hansard
Page No.

of Reply
9277
168
5689
768
1120
1565
8312

618
2512

Elapsed

Time

(days)
147
140
28
146
161
170
49
70

78
32

133



