Minister: Status of Women										
Question No.		Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)			
41	Minchin	12/02/2008	Administration—Media-related staff	08/05/2008	13/05/2008	1625	86			
145	Minchin	12/02/2008	Administration—Provision of information to estimates committees, including appointments to government agencies, authorities and advisory boards	02/06/2008	16/06/2008	2410	111			
253	Cormann	12/02/2008	Administration—Funding cuts—Programs and services for Western Australia	06/05/2008	13/05/2008	1657	84			
312	Allison	27/02/2008	Women's Safety Agenda—Funding	03/04/2008	14/05/2008	1880	36			
468	Minchin	30/05/2008	Departmental engagements—Mr Christian and Ms Tara Taubenschlag—Details	30/06/2008	26/08/2008	3790	31			
547	Milne	14/07/2008	Recycling—Printer cartridges—Policy and practice	15/08/2008	26/08/2008	3825	32			
607	Minchin	25/08/2008	Carbon offsets—Departmental air travel—Guidelines	22/10/2008	10/11/2008	6479	58			
643	Minchin	25/08/2008	Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries office—Departmental staff— Secondment	22/10/2008	10/11/2008	6482	58			
679	Minchin	25/08/2008	Overseas travel—Beijing Olympic Games—Expenses	10/02/2009	11/02/2009	825	169			
715	Minchin	25/08/2008	Overseas travel—Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries, family and departmental staff—Between July and August 2008	06/01/2009	03/02/2009	155	134			
996	Ronaldson	25/11/2008	Commonwealth credit cards—Ministers, Parliamentary Secretaries and ministerial, departmental and agency staff	03/02/2009	05/02/2009	528	70			
1030	Ronaldson	25/11/2008	Overseas travel since 25 November 2007—Ministers, Parliamentary Secretaries and staff—Details	24/04/2009	13/05/2009	2714	150			
1080	Abetz	03/12/2008	Portfolio programs—Overspends and underspends—Details	30/04/2009	13/05/2009	2743	148			
1116	Abetz	03/12/2008	Departments and agencies—Funding	03/02/2009	05/02/2009	539	62			
1299	Cash	16/02/2009	Girl Guides Australia—100 years of Guiding across Australia events—Government funding	13/03/2009	16/03/2009	1685	25			
1419	Ronaldson	12/03/2009	External speechwriting services—Details of tender—2008 calendar year	24/04/2009	14/05/2009	2989	43			
1537	Minchin	18/05/2009	Legislation—Statutory reviews—Timelines	26/06/2009	11/08/2009	4622	39			
1638	Abetz	29/05/2009	Administration—Infrastructure and capital works projects	24/06/2010	24/06/2010	4464	391			
1676	Minchin	03/06/2009	Government websites—Advertising on search engines	11/09/2009	14/09/2009	6500	100			
1715	Minchin	10/06/2009	Legislation—Redundant and potentially redundant legislation— 'Clean-up' coordinated by the Department of Finance and Deregulation	06/08/2009	19/08/2009	5488	57			
1753	Ronaldson	10/06/2009	Administration—Contracts awarded to the Boston Consulting Group and the Allen Consulting Group	09/10/2009	30/11/2009	9628	121			
1810	Abetz	16/06/2009	Administration—Hospitality—Spending since 24 November 2007	09/10/2009	27/10/2009	7329	115			
1899	Barnett	02/07/2009	Consultancies—Details of completed and ongoing since November 2007—Planned or budgeted for 2009 and 2010	19/08/2009	20/08/2009	5687	48			

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 132

Minister: Status of Women												
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)					
1936	Barnett	02/07/2009	Administration—Staff, hospitality, plants, water coolers, television subscriptions and government credit cards	26/11/2009	26/11/2009	9277	147					
1983	Abetz	21/07/2009	Portable water supplies—Amount spent in the 2008-09 financial year	08/12/2009	02/02/2010	168	140					
2020	Abetz	21/07/2009	Administration—Media training undertaken since 24 November 2007	18/08/2009	20/08/2009	5689	28					
2154	Ronaldson	10/09/2009	Administration—Ministerial letterhead and postage—Costs to the department	03/02/2010	22/02/2010	768	146					
2191	Ronaldson	14/09/2009	Administration—2008-09 financial year—Resources provided by the home department	22/02/2010	24/02/2010	1120	161					
2242	Abetz	16/09/2009	Administration—Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries—Websites	05/03/2010	10/03/2010	1565	170					
2347	Barnett	17/09/2009	Legal advice—2008-09 financial year	05/11/2009	18/11/2009	8312	49					
2453	Ronaldson	23/11/2009	Administration—Program overspends and underspends—Top 5	01/02/2010	04/02/2010	618	70					
2625	Cormann	08/02/2010	Hawker Britton—Meetings with representatives	27/04/2010	11/05/2010	2512	78					
2887	Humphries	17/06/2010	Administration—Departmental and agency accommodation— Estimation of future requirements				32					

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 133